

Disciplinary Actions

- Sept. 13, 2013- Agent: Bernice Holly
Company: Advantage Bail Bonds, Inc.
Violation: Using Inmate to Solicit Bonds, Violating Posted Jail Rules
Discipline: 10 Day Company Suspension, \$2,500.00 Company Fine
- Sept. 13, 2013- Agent: Rick Holly
Company: Spencer Bonding Services, Inc.
Violation: Using Inmate to Solicit Bonds, Violating Posted Jail Rules
Discipline: 10 Day Company Suspension, \$2,500.00 Agent Fine
- May 10, 2013- Agent: Lynda B. Charles
Company: Free at Last Bail Bonds Co., Inc.
Violation: Failure to Refund Premium when Defendant not released
Discipline: Refund Premium and Fees, Company and Agent Licenses suspended for 15 days
- May 10, 2013- Agent: Jennifer Hefner
Company: Campbell Bonding Co., Inc.
Violation: Arrested and Detained a Person that was Not on a Bail Bond
Discipline: Agent License Revoked, Company fined \$10,000.00
- April 12, 2013- Agent: Kevin Palmer
Company: Bail Bond Brokers, Inc.
Violation: Using felons during apprehensions & Failure to Notify Law Enforcement prior to Apprehensions
Discipline: Agent License Revoked, Company fined \$2000.00
- April 12, 2013- Agent: Lois Palmer
Company: Bail Bond Brokers, Inc.
Violation: Using felons during apprehensions & Failure to Notify Law Enforcement prior to Apprehensions
Discipline: Agent License Revoked, Company fined \$2000.00
- April 12, 2013- Agent: Willie Hadley
Violation: Filing false transfer affidavit
Discipline: License Revoked
- March 8, 2013- Agent: Arvis Harper Jr.
Company: Arvis Harper Bail Bond, Inc.
Violation: Failure to Pay Forfeitures and a Civil Judgment

Discipline: Civil Judgment ordered paid out of Company Security Deposit.
Agent and Company Licenses Revoked.

March 8, 2013– Agent: Bobby “B.J.” Cox
Company: Bobby Cox Bail Bonds, Inc.
Violation: Disorderly Conduct (violation of state law)
Discipline: Agent License suspended for 30 days. No Company Discipline.

July 13, 2012– Agent: Sam Oneal
Violation: Domestic Battery III (violation of state law)
Discipline: License Revoked

July 13, 2012– Agent: Delbert Williams
Company: Bob Cole Bail Bonds, Inc.
Violation: Overcharging on Premiums
Discipline: \$500.00 Agent Fine. \$500.00 Company fine and attempt to re-pay all overcharged persons. Company to report progress to Board in 30 days.

July 13, 2012– Company: Gulley Bail Bond
Violation: Failure to Charge Appropriate Fees
Discipline: \$500.00 Company fine and Company Owners must attend two (2) Board meetings within 12 months.

May 4, 2012– Agent: Leonard Swift
Company: Prunty Bail Bonding, Inc.
Violation: Failure to follow posted jail rules (Section 40)
Discipline: Consent Agreement - \$2500.00 Agent fine, 30 day Agent Suspension. \$1000.00 Company fine.

March 09. 2012– Agent: Jeffery Kelley
Company: Bail Bond Financing, Inc.
Violation: Failure to follow posted jail rules (Section 40)
Discipline: Consent Agreement - \$1000.00 fine, 30 day Agent suspension

– Agent:
Company:
Violation:
Discipline: